מס' עמותה: 3-58-017-296 מס' תיק ניבויים: 904054749

> The Dekel ("Derech Eretz Procedes the Torah") Association Herzl St. 22/5` 13250 Zefat, Israel Fax:04-6970392'; Cellular: 050-6869412 e-mail: benielgad@walla.com

Amuta No. 58-017-296-3 Malcar no. 904054749

About the Dekel Association

The Dekel Association was established in August 1990 by residents of Safed with great success in helping others and tending to the welfare of the needy. The backgrounds of Dekel's board members span the spectrum of previous involvement in National Insurance ("Social Security"), the military, medicine, social work, education, etc.

The Dekel Association is recognized by the Interior Ministry as a Non-Profit Organization, with all the permits and licenses required by law (Interior Ministry and tax authorities).

The Dekel Association is not identified with any political trend or party line. Its sole purpose is to offer assistance through and in accordance with the recommendations of social workers. Dekel's uniqueness lies in the fact that it offers assistance all of Safed 's residents regardless of their background or origin. The aims of the Dekel Association are:

- 1. Initiation and development of special programs for susceptible populations;
- 2. Provision of material assistance and funds for prevention and rehabilitation;
- 3. Mobilization of support and intervention in times of crisis and also times ofcelebration;
- 4. Assistance to the needy at the holiday seasons (food, clothing, etc.) money for Passover, etc.;
- 5. Assistance to indigent students (tutoring, purchase of textbooks and learning materials, school uniforms, subsidizing field trips, etc.).

The Dekel Association's funding comes from donations and fundraising drives. If you support these aims, we ask that you give us your blessing and your support, and help us alleviate the distress of the indigent of our city, Safed. You can help us by

- 1. Giving your contribution directly to the fund-raisers distributing this page, which prooves that they represent our association;
- 2. Sending your donation to the Dekel Association at the above address;
- 3. Sending your donation to Account 402222, Bank Discount, Safed, Israel.
- 4. Sending your donation to Mr. Benny Elgad, Chairman of Dekel, Tel. 04-6970392 , 0506869412

Upon receipt of your donation we will mail to you a signed receipt in accordance with the law.

בברכת חברים "והיה מעשה הצדקה שלום"

Donations to the association are approved by the Income Tax authority section 46

On behalf of the board of the Dekel Association,

למוסד אישור מס הכנסה לעניין תרומות לפי סעיף 46 לפקודת מס הכנסה

רח' הנשיא 3/831 צפת מ. 1321624 טל/ פקס: 2970397 04-6970

dekelzefat@walla.com: דוא"ל